

	<u> </u>
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	T U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #2
Tab actions	N 100 MIN
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 105 MERIDIEN, LLC	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:MOUNTAINSMITH, LLC Internal
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 7/23/02	Address: Street Address: 18301 WEST COLFAX AVE, #P City: GOLDEN State: CO Zip: 80401 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State COLORADO Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,703,288
Additional number(s) att	ached Yes V No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KATHLEEN S. HERBERT	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: FAEGRE & BENSON LLP 1900 FIFTEENTH STREET	8. Deposit account number:
City: BOULDER State: CO Zip:80302	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
KATHLEEN S. HERBERT Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove	gnature 7/25/02 grature Date or sheet, altachments, and document:

ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

08/09/2002 AAHMED1 00000139 1703288 40.00 DA 01 FC:481

TRADEMARK

07-26-2002

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, 105 Meridien, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company having a principal place of business of 18301 West Colfax Avenue, #P, Golden, Colorado 80401, has adopted, used, and is using a certain trademark for MOUNTAINSMITH GOLDEN COLORADO U.S.A. which trademark is registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, as Registration No. 1,703,288 which was registered on the Principal Register in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 28, 1992, in International Class 18, is hereinafter referred to as "trademark;" and

WHEREAS, Pacifica Mountainsmith, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, with its principal place of business located at 18301 West Colfax Avenue, #P, Golden, Colorado 80401 is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid trademark and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, 105 Meridien, LLC hereby grants, assigns, transfers, and conveys unto, Pacifica Mountainsmith, LLC, all its right, title, and interest in and to the trademark together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said.

EXECUTED this 23 day of July, 2002.

105-MERIDIEN, LLC

Name: Scott Och

STATE OF COLORADO

minimum Fil Killy

COUNTY OF Jefferson

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 23 day of July , 2002, by _______, Scott Ochs ______, 2002, by ______

Witness my hand and official seal.

My commission expires: 10-7-03

Stephane M. Eubanky Notary Public

RECORDED: 07/26/2002

TRADEMARK
_REEL: 002559 FRAME: 0413